#### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

# GOVT. (SSD) GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, DABUGAM,

DIST:-NABARANGPUR - 764072

Email Id: - hssdabugam@gmail.com

### ADVERTISEMENT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF GUEST FACULTY

ADVT. NO - 03 /2024

DATE:- 04 /07/2024

Applications are invited from the deserving candidates for engagement as guest faculty in Zoology against the PGT (Post Graduate Teacher) in Govt. (SSD) Girls Higher Secondary School, Dabugam of Nabarangpur District. Interested candidates are invited to attend Walk-in-interview on 11 /07/2024 (Thursday) at 10.30 AM in the school Campus. They may apply to the undersigned with self-attested copies of their educational qualifications within 07 days from the date of notification. Interested candidates may send their Bio-data through above mentioned address. The post is purely temporary and can be terminated at any time without notice.

No TA/DA will be provided to the candidates for Walk-in-Interview.

#### GENERAL ELIGIBILITY

- He / She must be a citizen of India.
- He / She must have passed class X standard in Odia.
- He / She must not have more than one spouse living.

#### EDUCATIONAL OUALIFICATION

Guest Faculty in Zoology	Master's Degree in Zoology from a
	recognized University with at least 55%
	marks or its equivalent grade. He/ She must
	have passed B.Ed with second class.

### METHOD OF SELECTION

Selection shall be based on carrer marks and Viva Voce test. Career Marks and teaching experience shall carry 80 marks and Viva-Voce of 20 marks. Preference will be given to superannuated faculties and teachers having Ph.D./NET with more than 3 years of experience in any Govt. Colleges of the state may be engaged without going through the interview process as per the regular selection procedure. In case of superannuated faculty at least 10 years of teaching experience at UG level or above must be recommended by the HOD of the department with their CV attached. The committee may consider the CV in absentia and decide on his engagement. However, their cases may be considered for engagement up to age limit of 70 years.

## HONORARIUM

Rate of honorarium to be paid to the guest/visiting faculties to be engaged for +2 wing (Higher Secondary) of composite Govt. College is Rs.400/- (Rupees Four Hundred only) per class/lecture of 45 minutes duration subject to maximum ceiling of Rs.16000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand only) per month (maximum of 40 classes per month.

## TENURE

The candidates must take note that the engagement is purely temporary in nature. Their services as guest faculty can be terminated at any time by the appropriate authority if the service rendered by him/her is not satisfactory. The services of the selected guest faculty will be automatically terminated when a regular PGT selected by OPSC, Cuttack will be posted by Govt. in ST & SC Development Dept. Odisha.

Principal, Govt. (SSD) Higher Secondary School, Dabugam deserves the right for modification or cancellation of advertisement without assigning any reason therof.

For more information contact the Principal Mob no - 9437391158 & Selection Committee I/C - 6370838513 in the office hour.

Govt. (SSD) Higher Secondary, School, Dabugam

DABLIGAM DIST-MARARANGPUR

Memo No. 262 / 2024

Date:- 04 / 07 /2024

Copy submitted to Inspector of schools (SSD) Kalahandi Zone, Bhawanipatna / District Welfare Officer, Nabarangpur /PA,ITDA Nabarangpur, B.D.O. Dabugam with request to display the advertisement on their notice boards.

Principal 12024

Govt. (SSD) Higher Secondary School, Dabugam

GOVTISSDIGIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL DABLIGAM DIST-MABARANGPUR

Memo No. 263/2024

Date:- 04 / 07 /2024

Copy submitted to DIO,NIC, Nabarangpur for information with request to hoist the above advertisement in the District NIC for wide Publicity.

rincipal I/C

Govt. (SSD) Higher Second (659) (STATE SIGNET SEASON CHOOK DABUGAN DIST-NABARANGPUR

Memo No. 264/2024

Date:- 04 / 07 /2024

Copy submitted to District Education Officer, Nabarangpur/ District Employment Officer, Nabarangpur for kind information with request to display the advertisement on their notice boards.

Principal I/C

Govt. (SSD) Higher Secondary School, Dabugam

PHINCIPAL

GOVT(SSD)GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL DABUGAN DIST NABARANGPUR